
4.4 Simplex Algorithm to Solve 
Minimization Problems
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Method 2

0,  

  6

    4

21

21

21

≥
≤−
≤+

xx

xx

xx
21 32  min xxz −=

s.t.

6  6   1    0   1-   1   0

4  4   0    1    1    1   0

0z   0    0   0    3  2-  1

BV  rhs          

2

1

2121

=
=
=

s

s

ssxxz
Initial Tableau

Optimal Tableau

10  10    1    1    0   2   0

4   4    0    1    1    1   0

12z  12-  0   3-  0   5-  1

BV     rhs          

2

2

2121

=
=
−=

s

x

ssxxz

Nonpositive
Optimal (Min Problem)

11

11

3512

1235

sxz

sxz

++−=
−=−−

Nonpositive coefficient 
of NBV in Row 0



4.5 Alternative Optimal Solution 
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4.6 Unbounded LPs
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4.10 How to make Standard Form (Big M Method)
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4.11 Two-Phase Simplex Method
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